承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer Name:
Description Part No.:
Customer Part No.:
Sample No.:
DDY Part No.: SFE252010S-
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE

(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)
（1）.Series name （产品品名） （2）.Dimensions （产品尺寸）
 （3）.Inductance value （电感值） （4）.Tolerance（误差值）
       1R5: 1.5μH     221：220μH  M: ±20%; N: ±30%
 （5）.Environmental status（环保状态）
 LF- Lead free;  HF-Halogen free.
 FP-Free red phosphor.
3. Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Item 5.
1).  Operating temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ ~ +125℃ .
2).  Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -40℃ ~ +85℃ and RH 70% (Max.).
3).  Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
4). Saturation DC current: Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
4. Shape and Dimensions (Unit:mm)
NO Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
1 SFE252010 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.0 Max. 2.0±0.2 0.75 Typ. 1.0 Typ. 0.80 0.90 2.2
3
 惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
5. Electrical Characteristics
NO DDY
 CODE
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 □ SFE252010S-R24N-HF 0.24±30% 0.034 0.026 3.60 4.40 2.75 3.00 N/A
2 □ SFE252010S-R33N-HF 0.33±30% 0.040 0.033 3.60 4.30 2.45 2.70 N/A
3 □ SFE252010S-R47N-HF 0.47±30% 0.044 0.035 2.80 3.20 2.40 2.60 N/A
4 □ SFE252010S-R56N-HF 0.56±30% 0.052 0.044 2.80 3.10 2.30 2.50 N/A
5 □ SFE252010S-R68N-HF 0.68±30% 0.062 0.051 2.75 3.10 2.10 2.35 N/A
6 □SFE252010S-1R0N-HF 1.0±30% 0.080 0.066 2.05 2.50 1.85 2.05 N/A
7 □ SFE252010S-1R5N-HF 1.5±30% 0.108 0.085 1.70 2.05 1.55 1.70 N/A
8 □ SFE252010S-1R8N-HF 1.8±30% 0.150 0.126 1.70 2.05 1.55 1.70 N/A
9 □ SFE252010S-2R2M-HF 2.2±20% 0.150 0.126 1.60 2.00 1.50 1.70 N/A
10 □ SFE252010S-3R3M-HF 3.3±20% 0.228 0.201 1.10 1.35 1.05 1.20 N/A
11 □ SFE252010S-4R7M-HF 4.7±20% 0.330 0.248 1.00 1.15 0.90 1.00 N/A
12 □ SFE252010S-5R6M-HF 5.6±20% 0.480 0.310 0.90 1.05 0.80 0.90 N/A
13 □ SFE252010S-6R8M-HF 6.8±20% 0.480 0.438 0.80 0.95 0.72 0.80 N/A
14 □ SFE252010S-8R2M-HF 8.2±20% 0.572 0.440 0.73 0.85 0.69 0.78 N/A
15 □ SFE252010S-100M-HF 10±20% 0.600 0.500 0.65 0.75 0.65 0.75 N/A
16 □ SFE252010S-120M-HF 12±20% 0.850 0.700 0.58 0.62 0.58 0.62 N/A
17 □ SFE252010S-150M-HF 15±20% 1.050 0.710 0.50 0.55 0.45 0.50 N/A
18 □ SFE252010S-220M-HF 22±20% 1.344 1.233 0.40 0.45 0.32 0.38 N/A
※Design  as  Customer's  Requested  Specifications. (可按顾客的特殊需求设计） 4
 惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
  HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
6. Structure    (The structure of  product.)